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Diary of Events accredited for CPD by the Royal College of Anaesthetists

This Diary details events which have been accredited for CPD by the College. The Diary is updated on a weekly basis and
includes a direct link for further information where this has been supplied by the event provider, although the College is not
responsible for the content of any other websites linked to from this Diary. For reference, all events which have been
accredited in the past seven days or have had their date changed will be highlighted.

The College welcomes applications for CPD accreditation of events and there is no charge for NHS Trusts and hospital
boards, registered charities, specialist societies and associations. The event information is reviewed by an experienced
clinician CPD Assessor and all accredited events appear here and in the Lifelong Learning Platform. The RCoA’s
revalidation logo can also be used in the promotional material and on the participant attendance certificates for
accredited events.

CPD accreditation is available for both face-to-face and ‘virtual’ events, the latter requiring there to be some form of
interactive learning — e.g. the opportunity for participants to be able to directly ask questions of the faculty either at the end
of each of their sessions and/or in a scheduled round-up session or panel discussion af the end. Full information on how to
make an application is available here.

Last updated: 28 November 2025


https://rcoa.ac.uk/training-careers/lifelong-learning
https://rcoa.ac.uk/training-careers/lifelong-learning/cpd-accreditation-courses-events

CPD accredited events taking place during 2025:

CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

lisa.daniels3@nhs.net

Date Name and provider of event Event location Contact details CPD o
accreditation

Plan A Blocks: Masterclass in Essential Regional Anaesthesia E}rul;gUr;eomr?gsnouthemtrust hscninet

Mon 1 Dec Southern Health & Social Care Trust Craigavon Dr Pe-‘rer Meriay : : 6 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION wenavy .

peter.merjavy@southerntrust.nscni.net
Mon 1 - Edinburgh Critical Care Research Methods Course . Nazir Lone .
- - - Edinburgh .

Tue 2 Dec University of Edinburgh inourd nazir.lone@ed.ac.uk 10 CPD credits
Simulation Course for Airway and Tracheostomy
Emergencies (SCATE) James Hooober

Tue 2 Dec University Hospitals Coventry and Warwickshire NHS Trust Coventry P 6 CPD credifs
(UHCW) Webmaster@mededcoventry.com
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
Consultant Readiness Course \[/)crjr\w/:srs]gs\jgll\écrjw”coen@clinorkshire scot.nhs.uk

Tue 2 Dec Medical Education and Training Centre, Kirklands Hospital, Glasgow Dr Nicold Doody : — 5 CPD credits
NHS Lanarkshire nicola.doody@l|anarkshire.scot.nhs.uk
SPAN Winter Education Meeting Tim Gea

Tue 2 Dec Scottish Paediatric Anaesthetic Network Perth Him eorry@oo ot scot nhs.uk 4 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION —— — —
Perioperative Medicine for Older People: The POPS

Wed3Dec |Aperoach - Virtual CPD Dr Nisha Sriram 1 CPD credit
The Preoperative Association n.sriram@ucl.ac.uk
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
Airway Lab Session 2;: Assessment and Management of gyprrilg: r?r?ee:((jgggg@uhcw Ahs.Uk

Thu 4 Dec Difficult Airway Coventry C\P/w%rles'Pairaudeou — 3.5 CPD credits
University Hospitals Coventry & Warwickshire NHS Trust Charles.Pairaudeau2@uhcw. nhs.uk
North of England Paediatric Anaesthetic Meeting Dr Lisa Daniels

Thu 4 Dec North of England Paediatric Anaesthetic Network Newton Aycliffe 6 CPD credits
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London School of Anaesthesia Educational Supervisor

Amardeep Riyat
amardeepsingh.riyat@nhs.net

Thu 4 Dec Training Harrow - 5 CPD credits
. Carlos Kidel
London School of Anaesthesia, NHS England .
c.kidel@nhs.net
Taqua Dahab
Your first ICM Consultant Job . Tagua.Dahabl@nhs.net .
Thu 4 D - .. Virtual CPD -
v ec Faculty of Intensive Care Medicine (FICM) rua Andy Martin 2 CPD credits
Andy.Martin@mft.nhs.uk
Thu 4 - Continving Medical Education and Wellness , Dr Abhay Dhir .
Vil
Sat 6 Dec CME and Wellness Conference Team lamoura a.dhir@nhs.net 12 CPD credifs
Dr Diana Rqj
. Central Venous Access Course (CVAC) - AM version digna.ragj2@nhs.scot .
Fri5D [
5 Dec WOSAT (West of Scotland Anaesthetic Teaching) Glasgow Dr Roshan Saleh 3 CPD credits
roshan.saleh2@nhs.scot
Dr Diana Rqj
. Central Venous Access Course (CVAC) - PM version diana.raj2@nhs.scot .
Fri5D - - Gl
" ec WOSAT (West of Scotfland Anaesthetic Teaching) asgow Dr Roshan Saleh 3 CPD credis
roshan.saleh2@nhs.scot
Scottish Pain Research Community (SPaRC) 15th Annual
. Scientific Meetin Jacqueline Pearson .
Fri5D clentilic Meeting . Dund ; .
" ec Scottish Pain Research Community (SPaRC) vnaee jacqueline.pearson1@nhs.scot 5 CPD credis
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
GWSSA Winter Residents' Meeting Liom Schneider
. Glasgow and West of Scotland Society of Anaesthetists liom.schneider2@nhs.scot .
Fri5D [
5 Dec (GWSSA) Glasgow Holly Andrews 5 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION holly.andrews2@nhs.scot
Bedside Echocardiography for Anaesthetists - BEAT - Training Dr Vanesa Fludder
. course . vanessa.fludder@nhs.net
Fri 5 Dec Brighton Anaesthesia, University Hospitals Sussex NHS Brighton e * 5 CPD credits
. Dr Richard Stoddart
Foundation Trust r.stoddart@nhs.net
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION * *
Mon 8 Dec PLAN A blocks (Regional anaesthesia) Luton Bhavesh Kaswala 5 CPD credits

Health Education England

Bhaveshkumar.Kaswala@bedsft.nhs.uk
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Airway Lab session 5 - Paediatric Difficult Airway

Cyprian Mendonca
cyprian.mendonca@uhcw.nhs.uk

Mon 8 Dec Management Coventry - 3.5 CPD credits
University Hospitals Coventry & Warwickshire NHS Trust Charles Pairaudeau
Charles.Pairaudeau2@uhcw.nhs.uk
CAP: Non-clinical Cardiothoracic Anaesthesia . Dr Anders Hulme .
M D Virtual CPD
on8Dbec Cardiothoracic Anaesthesia Partnership irfual © andershulme@nhs.net 3 CPD credits
Regional Anaesthesia Update 2 — Lower limb and Abdomen Dr Harikumar Sivakumar
Tue 9 Dec Mid and South Essex NHS Foundation Trust, Broomfield Chelmsford ) - 2 CPD credits
. harikumar.sivakumar@nhs.net
Hospital
Coventry Perioperative and Intensive Care Ultrasound Dr Beniamin Shuker
Wed 10 Dec University Hospital Coventry and Warwickshire Coventry ben'orinin shuker@nhs.net 5 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ' * *
. . - . . . Cyprian Mendonca
Airway Lab Session 4: Difficult Airway Society Extubation cvorian.mendonca@uhew nhs.uk
Wed 10 Dec Guidelines & Front of Neck Access Coventry YRIan.me E— 3.5 CPD credits
University Hospitals Coventry & Warwickshire NHS Trust Charles Pairaudeau
Y P Y Charles.Pairaudeau2@uhcw.nhs.uk
Facully of Pain Medicine Annual Meeting 2025 fvzwnggr:t?grdg)? Brirgc Uk
Wed 10 Dec Faculty of Pain Medicine London Anna Riole gefon.ac. 5 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION . pey
aripley@ficm.ac.uk
Derriford Airway Course
Thu 11 Dec De.rrlfor.d Aquv Course Plymouth demf.ordowwoycourse@hofmon.com 55 CPD credits
University Hospitals Plymouth Jo Wilson
jo.wilson22@nhs.net
ACCESS Clinical Development Day: Aorta in Transfer Imen Rezgui
Thu 11 D Lond i
v ec Adult Critical Care Emergency Support Service — Barts Health encon i.rezgui@nhs.net 9 G eieelis
Interventional Approaches for Cancer Pain Conference Roval Marsden Conference Team
Thu 11 Dec The Royal Marsden NHS Foundation Trust London co?'/]ference‘reom@rmh Ahs.uk 6 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION =
Elie Gudde
Fri 12 Dec Ulirasound guided thoracic regional anaesthesia Basildon e.gudde@nhs.net 6 CPD credits

Basildon Hospital NHS Trust

Andrei Percuin
andrei.perciunl @nhs.net
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MEPA for Consultants

Amy Dines

Fri 12 Dec Great Ormond Street Hospital NHS Foundation Trust London simulation@aosh.nhs. Uk 5 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION S * *
. . Kevin Fitzpatrick
Glasgow Airway Skills Lab R .
Fri 12 Dec GASLab Glasgow Eg;:gﬁf;g"?kz@”hs'scm 5 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION Kevin.OHare3@nhs.scot
Louise Marshall
Anaesthesia and Critical Care Conference . mzylm20@nottingham.ac.uk .
Sat 13D - n - - . Nottingh -
a ec University of Nottingham Pins and Needles Society offingham Madeleine Mensah 6 CPD credits
mzymm33@nottingham.ac.uk
RBH Ultrasound Vascular Access Workshop Andre Athavde
Mon 15 Dec Royal Brompton Hospital London a.atha de@zlnhs net 6 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION * Y *
ARIRA - Regional Anaesthesia Cadaver Course Davis Kurian
Fri 19 Dec ARIRA Ltd London 6 CPD credits

CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

daviskurion@gmail.com

CPD accredited events taking place during 2026:

Date Name and provider of event Event location Contact details CPD _—
accreditation
GHOSTS - Guided Hands-On Sono-anatomy Training
Southend: Regional Anaesthesia Plan A blocks Southend-on- Alia Hussain )
Th 5 " .
v 8 Jan Southend Hospital, Mid and South Essex NHS Trust Sea a.hussain8@nhs.net 6 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
Sun 11— Educating Anaesthetists and Promoting Wellness 2026 : James Brunning .
. - T ; .
Fri 16 Jan Educating Doctors and Promoting Wellness Team 'gnes j.brunning@nhs.net 15 CPD credits
Bucks Broncho-CARE: Bronchoscopy for Critical Care & Dr Tahir Ali
Mon 12 Jan Related Emergencies Aylesbury 6 CPD credits

Buckinghamshire Healthcare NHS Trust

tahir.ali2@nhs.net
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Challenging Airway Course

Dr Claire Martin

Tue 13 Jan Challenging Airway Faculty Templepatrick challenainagirwav@armail.com 5 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION NAA A =AMAL.
20th NUSGRA Cadaver Needling Course . .
Thu 15— Newcastle upon
Fi 16 Jan NUSGRA / Newcastle University Tyne g B:oKr:rOkgnK:t??@orrEZ?itm 12 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION y : M.
Ramy Howaidi
. Hull Ultrasound Mastercourse ramy.howaidi2@nhs.net .
Fri 16 Jan Hull University Teaching Hospitals Hull Jakub Kazda 6 CPD credifs
jakub.kazdal@nhs.net
Human Factors and Ergonomics in Healthcare Course — ;:]2: CC(;:;E)Q] @nhs.net
Fri 16 Jan Regional course Dartford Vidhi'Po‘rle e : 5 CPD credits
Dartford & Gravesham NHS Trust I
vidhi.patle@nhs.net
GM POCUS CACTUS Course Pﬁﬁ’r'];"erfg“mcn o
Mon 19 Jan Greater Manchester POCUS Manchester Ep)love Mor qon : 6 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION 9
dave.morgan@mft.nhs.uk
PeriOp X 2026 — Perioperative Anaesthesia Symposium Prr'iygtg?; g?gvv;/g?srry] @nhs.net
Tue 20 Jan West Middlesex University Hospital / Chelsea Westminster London ?hi\\//oni Ar.ndekor Y * 6 CPD credits
University Hospital shivanidilip.amdekar@nhs.net
MEPA for Consultants Amv Dines
Tue 20 Jan Great Ormond Street Hospital NHS Foundation Trust London simZIoTion@ osh.nhs.uk 5 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION g * *
Bianca Ebtehad]
. FUSIC Heart bianca.ebtehadj@nhs.scot .
Fri 30 J VS Aberd -
" an NHS Grampian erasen Jasmine Medhora 6 CPD credits
jasmine.medhora@nhs.scot
3rd World Day of Regional Anaesthesia & Pain Medicine @
Sat 31 Jan Frimley . Camberley Madan Narayanan . 6 CPD credits
Frimley Park Hospital madan.narayanan@gmail.com

CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
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One lung ventilation course

George Christodoulides

Fri 6 Feb Guys and St Thomas NHS Foundation Trust London G Christodoulides@nhs net 5 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION : :
: External Virtual 1/2 Day Human Factors course Wendy Washbourn .
Fri 6 Feb - . . . Oxford
nore University of Oxford, OxSTaR Simulation Centre xror wendy.washbourn@ndcn.ox.ac.uk 3 CPD credits
Thom O'Dell
Starting on South London Anaesthetics Mentoring Training todell@nhs.net .
. - - Lond :
Fri 6 Feb South London Anaesthetics Mentoring Programme Team ondon Nancy Redfern 15 CPD credifs
nancyredfern@hotmail.co.uk
West Midlands Critical Transfer Course Sonia Cole
Fri 13 Feb Mldlgnd Metropolitan University Hospital, Sandwell and West Birmingham sonia.cole@nhs.net 6 CPD credits
Birmingham NHS Trust Emma Whyman
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION emma.whyman@nhs.net
Alisha Goel
. FUSIC TOE alisha.goel@nhs.net .
Fri 13 Feb Essex CTC - Basildon Hospital Nethermayne Ellie Gudde 6 CPD credits
e.gudde@nhs.net
Mechanical Life Support Advanced : Waqgas Akhtar .
Tue 17 Feb - - Harefield
ve © Royal Brompton & Harefield Hospitals arene mis@rbht.nhs.uk 6 CPD credits
AdaE: Advanced Educational Supervision Nicola Wood
Tue 24 Feb Royal College of Anaesthetists London wood@rcoa.ac.uk 6 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION —
. - - Caroline Martin
ADAPT - Airway Decisions and Process Training . . .
Wed 25Feb | NHS Lanarkshire Bothwell gf&?(':'gled“g‘grggi@'o”OrkSh're'SCOT'“hs'Uk 6 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION Nicola.Doody@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk
Dr Khurram Ayub
Train The Trainer Quality Improvement Workshop Khurram.Ayub@ouh.nhs.uk .
Thu 26 F B
v 26 Feb Oxford University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust anbury Liz Clarke 5 CPD credifs
liz.clarke-pgec@ouh.nhs.uk
Salisbury Regional Anaesthesia Course 2024 Jeremv Hil
Fri 27 Feb Salisbury District Hospital Salisbury Y 5 CPD credits

CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

jeremy.hilll@nhs.net
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24th East Surrey Regional Anaesthesia course

Dr Venkat Duraiswamy

Wed 4 - . .
Fri 6 Mar Surrey and Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust Gatwick \E/)fr/l\li]cjh;guTrrceZ\;voomy@nhs.nef 18 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION y
atredray@nhs.net
EEG in the ICU Juliet Solomon
Thu 5 Mar International League Against Epilepsy (ILAE) British Branch Birmingham 'I\Lj\l'cil@r!%ect;:gig‘orq'u'( 6 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION masumi.tanaka@nhs.net
. . . Hilary Walker
: Medical Hypnosis for Healthcare Professionals .
Starting on .
sat 7 I\ior British Society of Clinical and Academic Hypnosis (BSCAH) Virtual CPD B?frz];:cve\/ﬁzifohrfo“k 20 CPD credits
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION i
awiliamson@bscah.co.uk
. Birmingham Acute Paediatric Airway Course 2024 _— Mary Cheung .
Fril3 M B h
13 Mar Birmingham Children's Hospital rmingham mary.cheung2@nhs.net 4 CPD credis
MEPA for Trainees Amyv Dines
Tue 17 Mar Great Ormond Street Hospital NHS Foundation Trust London 4 5 CPD credits

CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

simulation@gosh.nhs.uk
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